
FINAL 06/02/2022 10:40

Pto Dorsal
Nombre
Colegio

Fecha de Nacimiento
Licencia

Categoria Orden Fn Marca

1 43 (t) Azahara Vargas Marín
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

24/12/2011
ETCM60011976

AF 6 5:27 1

2 415 (t) Helena Valencia Sanchez
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

29/06/2011
CR111

AF 66 5:34 2

3 27 (t) Maria Del Carmen Baos Valencia
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

30/12/2011
ETCM60011977

AF 1 5:40 3

4 435 (f) (t) Lucía Mingo Nieto
CEIP FERROVIARIO

06/12/2011 AF 71 5:59 4

5 152 (t) Celia Carretón Armero
CEIP AZORIN ARGAMASILLA DE ALBA

15/05/2012
ECR64989

AF 16 6:00 5

6 296 (t) Marta Moreno Campillo
EMA LA SOLANA

17/02/2011
ETCM60012155

AF 49 6:00 6

7 302 (t) Alba Pinto García De La Reina
EMA LA SOLANA

13/06/2011
ETCM60012125

AF 50 6:06 7

8 346 (t) Ana Muñoz Muñoz
AYT MEMBRILLA

18/03/2011
ECR40132

AF 55 6:06 8

9 398 (t) Valentina Mendiola Simón
CUA - CIUDAD REAL

18/12/2012
ECR34626

AF 62 6:09 9

10 365 (t) Olivia Gil-gallardo Monroy
EDM  PUERTOLLANO

02/06/2011
ETCM60012301

AF 59 6:10 10

11 250 (t) Celia Vallejo Izquierdo
AYTO. MALAGON

22/05/2011
ECR5027

AF 38 6:11 11

12 266 (t) Paula Del Trigo Ortiz
AYTO. CHILLON

03/02/2011
ECR26002

AF 43 6:13 12

13 225 (t) Elsa Marcos-alberca López
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

01/01/2011
ECR5501

AF 28 6:14 13

14 228 (t) Marta Torrillas García
ATLETISMO  CRIPTANA

27/08/2012
ECR52484

AF 29 6:15 14

15 345 (t) Paula Moreno Gutiérrez
AYT MEMBRILLA

13/05/2011
ECR3659

AF 54 6:23 15

16 305 (t) Celia Santos-olmo Simón
EMA LA SOLANA

28/06/2011
ETCM60012126

AF 51 6:26 16

17 361 (t) Carla Barcaiztegui Mediavilla
EDM  PUERTOLLANO

29/03/2011
ETCM60012297

AF 56 6:30 17

18 247 (t) Carlota Pérez Díaz
AYTO. MALAGON

22/06/2011
ECR44353

AF 36 6:31 18

19 427 (t) Daniela Rojas Rodríguez
AYTO. PORZUNA

31/12/2011
ECR12480

AF 68 6:36 19

20 37 (t) Inmaculada Rincón Herrera
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

17/03/2012
ETCM60011979

AF 3 6:38 20

21 238 (t) Daniela Fernández Ródenas
AYTO. MALAGON

08/06/2011
ECR44823

AF 30 SM 21

22 157 (t) Lucía Rubio Hernández
CEIP AZORIN -B

27/10/2012
ECR64911

AF 21 SM 22

23 101 (t) Jimena Del Pilar Marín Sosa
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

27/02/2011
ECR51288

AF 11 SM 23

24 154 (t) Carmen Daza Madrid
CEIP AZORIN -B

23/04/2012
ECR39780

AF 18 SM 24

25 155 (t) Celia Espuña Madrid
CEIP AZORIN -B

26/11/2012
ECR64441

AF 19 SM 25
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26 364 (t) Paula Cubero Calso
EDM  PUERTOLLANO

11/11/2012
ETCM60012320

AF 58 SM 26

27 151 (t) Ioana Alicia Bonte 
CEIP AZORIN ARGAMASILLA DE ALBA

12/09/2011
ECR64967

AF 15 SM 27

28 362 (t) Delia Checa Murillo
EDM  PUERTOLLANO

08/08/2011
ETCM60012304

AF 57 SM 28

29 392 (t) Blanca Guerrero López
CUA - CIUDAD REAL

22/08/2011
ECR64017

AF 61 SM 29

30 158 (t) Candela Sánchez Madrid
CEIP AZORIN ARGAMASILLA DE ALBA

27/08/2012
ECR63600

AF 22 SM 30

31 39 (t) Irene Rodríguez De La Paz Galván
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

19/01/2011
ETCM60011965

AF 4 SM 31

32 40 (t) Celia Ruiz Malagón
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

22/06/2011
ETCM60011966

AF 5 SM 32

33 272 (t) Cinthya Serrano Fernández
AYTO. CHILLON

17/02/2012
ECR28922

AF 47 SM 33

34 259 (t) Irene Gómez Piña
C.P. JOSÉ MARÍA DE LA FUENTE

27/02/2011
ETCM60011761

AF 40 SM 34

35 263 (t) Amalia Sánchez Pulgar
C.P. JOSÉ MARÍA DE LA FUENTE

22/04/2011
ETCM60012252

AF 42 SM 35

36 426 (t) Paula Azaña Blanco
AYTO. PORZUNA

18/01/2011
ECR13454

AF 67 SM 36

37 339 (t) Beatriz Bellón Rodero
AYT MEMBRILLA

13/09/2012
ECR36359

AF 53 SM 37

38 84 (t) Ainhoa Camacho Morales
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

14/03/2011
ECR59738

AF 9 SM 38

39 246 (t) Isabela Montero Ávila
AYTO. MALAGON

01/06/2011
ECR44727

AF 35 SM 39

40 192 (t) Carlota Mera Albalate
CEIP FERROVIARIO

11/03/2011
ETCM60013728

AF 25 SM 40

41 412 (t) María Collado Martín
AYTO. PIEDRABUENA

30/01/2011
ECR61611

AF 64 SM 41

42 248 (t) María Salcedo Rodríguez
AYTO. MALAGON

31/07/2011
ECR44817

AF 37 SM 42

43 30 (t) Silvia Galván Pedrero (f)
CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA

30/08/2011
ETCM60011972

AF 2 SM

44 153 (t) Sofía Condés Sánchez
CEIP AZORIN ARGAMASILLA DE ALBA

28/05/2012
ECR63886

AF 17 SM 43

45 267 (t) África Fernández Gómez
AYTO. CHILLON

12/01/2011
ECR30701

AF 44 SM 44

46 414 (t) Candela Plaza Abades
AYTO. PIEDRABUENA

01/03/2012
ECR59138

AF 65 SM 45

47 78 (t) Julia Alvarez Gomez-cornejo
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

06/07/2012
ECR65670

AF 7 SM 46

48 190 (t) Lucía Donoso Velasco
CEIP FERROVIARIO

02/05/2011
ETCM60012389

AF 24 SM 47

49 79 (t) Ángela Alvarez Gómez-cornejo
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

06/07/2012
ECR65669

AF 8 SM 48

50 245 (t) Maria Monteagudo García
AYTO. MALAGON

13/11/2012
ECR9809

AF 34 SM 49
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51 338 (t) Ángela Andújar Lara
AYT MEMBRILLA

01/01/2012
ECR20

AF 52 SM 50

52 195 (t) Flavia Del Río Milán
CEIP FERROVIARIO

02/10/2012
ETCM60013770

AF 27 SM 51

53 244 (t) Mireya Maestre Espinosa (f)
AYTO. MALAGON

13/09/2012
ECR55691

AF 33 SM

54 94 (t) Eva García Del Vello Crespo
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

24/02/2012
ECR51420

AF 10 SM 52

55 240 (t) Irene García De La Mora Makaveeva (f)
AYTO. MALAGON

25/02/2011
ECR29237

AF 31 SM

56 366 (t) Letizia González Jaramillo
EDM  PUERTOLLANO

28/04/2011
ETCM60012299

AF 60 SM 53

57 156 (t) Emma Moreno Jiménez
CEIP AZORIN -B

22/10/2012
ECR63850

AF 20 SM 54

58 428 (t) Candela Ruiz Rojas
AYTO. PORZUNA

26/08/2011
ECR17260

AF 69 SM 55

59 270 (t) Julia López-ávila Mata
AYTO. CHILLON

06/10/2011
ECR27043

AF 45 SM 56

60 241 (t) Gemma Teresa Gomez Gª De La Mora (f)
AYTO. MALAGON

28/09/2012
ECR28644

AF 32 SM

188 (t) Carla Blanco Sánchez
CEIP FERROVIARIO

01/05/2012
ETCM60012398

AF 23 NP

294 (t) Marua Mendoub 
EMA LA SOLANA

26/11/2012
ETCM60012130

AF 48 NP

261 (t) Carmen Murillo Sánchez
C.P. JOSÉ MARÍA DE LA FUENTE

31/01/2012
ETCM60012244

AF 41 NP

258 (t) Laura González Linares
C.P. JOSÉ MARÍA DE LA FUENTE

20/11/2012
ETCM60012247

AF 39 NP

193 (t) Inés Ocaña Caminero
CEIP FERROVIARIO

02/04/2011
ETCM60012387

AF 26 NP

129 (t) Claudia Huertas Tejado
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

28/06/2011
ETCM60011899

AF 14 NP

271 (t) Irene Martinez Rodriguez
AYTO. CHILLON

07/08/2012
ECR26107

AF 46 NP

127 (t) Miriam García Hidalgo Gómez
EDM ATLETISMO ALCAZAR - CD ASODISAL

15/02/2011
ETCM60011829

AF 13 NP

111 (t) Rocío Ruiz Moreno
VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM

29/01/2012
ECR58806

AF 12 NP

432 (t) Laura Crespo Rivallo
ED.ALMADEN CF

07/12/2012
ECR29818

AF 70 NP

410 (t) Mónica Albalate Moraleda
AYTO. PIEDRABUENA

02/06/2011
ECR57974

AF 63 NP
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CLASIFICACIÓN POR EQUIPOS

Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Categoria Marca Puntos

1
1
2
3

20
31
32

1611 - CLUB ATLETISMO CALATRAVA
(t) Azahara Vargas Marín
(t) Helena Valencia Sanchez
(t) Maria Del Carmen Baos Valencia
(t) Inmaculada Rincón Herrera
(t) Irene Rodríguez De La Paz Galván
(t) Celia Ruiz Malagón

11
11
11
12
11
11

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

5:27
5:34
5:40
6:38
SM
SM

1
2
3

20

26

31
32

2
10
17
26
28
56

832 - EDM  PUERTOLLANO
(t) Olivia Gil-gallardo Monroy
(t) Carla Barcaiztegui Mediavilla
(t) Paula Cubero Calso
(t) Delia Checa Murillo
(t) Letizia González Jaramillo

11
11
12
11
11

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

6:10
6:30
SM
SM
SM

10
17
26
28

81

53

3
11
18
21
39
42
50

3024 - AYTO. MALAGON
(t) Celia Vallejo Izquierdo
(t) Carlota Pérez Díaz
(t) Daniela Fernández Ródenas
(t) Isabela Montero Ávila
(t) María Salcedo Rodríguez
(t) Maria Monteagudo García

11
11
11
11
11
12

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

6:11
6:31
SM
SM
SM
SM

11
18
21
39

89

42
49

4
5

27
30
44

2329 - CEIP AZORIN ARGAMASILLA DE ALBA
(t) Celia Carretón Armero
(t) Ioana Alicia Bonte 
(t) Candela Sánchez Madrid
(t) Sofía Condés Sánchez

12
11
12
12

AF
AF
AF
AF

6:00
SM
SM
SM

5
27
30
43

105

5
8

15
37
51

813 - AYT MEMBRILLA
(t) Ana Muñoz Muñoz
(t) Paula Moreno Gutiérrez
(t) Beatriz Bellón Rodero
(t) Ángela Andújar Lara

11
11
12
12

AF
AF
AF
AF

6:06
6:23
SM
SM

8
15
37
50

110

6
22
24
25
57

2406 - CEIP AZORIN -B
(t) Lucía Rubio Hernández
(t) Carmen Daza Madrid
(t) Celia Espuña Madrid
(t) Emma Moreno Jiménez

12
12
12
12

AF
AF
AF
AF

SM
SM
SM
SM

22
24
25
54

125

7
4

40
48
52

28 - CEIP FERROVIARIO
(f) (t) Lucía Mingo Nieto
(t) Carlota Mera Albalate
(t) Lucía Donoso Velasco
(t) Flavia Del Río Milán

11
11
11
12

AF
AF
AF
AF

5:59
SM
SM
SM

4
40
47
51

142

8
12
33
45
59

3252 - AYTO. CHILLON
(t) Paula Del Trigo Ortiz
(t) Cinthya Serrano Fernández
(t) África Fernández Gómez
(t) Julia López-ávila Mata

11
12
11
11

AF
AF
AF
AF

6:13
SM
SM
SM

12
33
44
56

145
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Pto Nombre Año de Nac. Categoria Marca Puntos

9
23
38
47
49
54

2294 - VALDEPEÑAS A.C.  - SISTEMAS VALCOM
(t) Jimena Del Pilar Marín Sosa
(t) Ainhoa Camacho Morales
(t) Julia Alvarez Gomez-cornejo
(t) Ángela Alvarez Gómez-cornejo
(t) Eva García Del Vello Crespo

11
11
12
12
12

AF
AF
AF
AF
AF

SM
SM
SM
SM
SM

23
38
46
48

155

52
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